Particolari esploso PICK-UP serie GLC - Exploded view of PICK-UP’s parts serie GLC

POS. DESCRIZIONE SPECIFICATION NR. § POS. DESCRIZIONE DENOMINATION NR.

j g
51 52
&
[ s
&
57
56 58

5

4

0l | Carter sinistro Left housing | 34 | Vite M 8x20 Screw M 8x20 18
02 | Rondella Washer 8 || 35 | Disco portalberi Holder shaft disk 2
03 | Vite M 8x16 Screw 8 || 36 | Chiavetta 10x30 Keil 10x30 4
04 | Corona conduttrice 24 denti| Driving crown wheel Z=24 2 || 37 | Fasce lunghe Lond bands .
05 | Catena Chain 2 || 38 | Fasce corte Short bands <
06 | Vite M 10x20 Screw M 10x20 4 39 | Vite autofilettante M 6x10 Tapping screw M 6x10 ©
07 | Cuscinetto Bearing 2 || 40 | Disco centrale Main disk |

08 | Dado autobloccante Self-locking nut 6 || 4l | Biella Spina 8x45 Connecting rod 4
09 | Seeger Seeger ring 4 || 42 | Spina 8x45 Pin 8x45 4
10 | Disco camme Cam | 43 | Spina 5x45 Pin 5x45 4
Il | Vite M 12x55 Screw M 12x25 4 || 44 | Fiancata sinistra Left side |

12 | Cuscinetto Bearing 4 || 45 | Boccola @36 in acciaio Steel bush @ 36 4
13 | Distanziale Distance ring 4 || 46 | Boccola @30 in acciaio Steel bush @ 30 8
14 | Dado M 12 basso Nut M 12 UNI 5589 4 || 47 | Incasso Embedding 8
I5 | Seeger Seeger ring 2 || 48 | Albero portamolle Springs holder shaft 4
16 | Pignone condotto Driving double pinion 2 || 49 | Vite M 8x55 a brugola Flathead screw M 8x45 <
17 | Vite M12x35 Screw 8 || 50 | Boccola in nylon @ 36 Nylon bush @ 36 4
18 | Rondella Washer 2 || 51 | Molla spuntata @5 Single spring @ 5 s
19 | Cuscinetto Bearing 4 || 52 | Supportino molla Springs support .
20 | Tendicatena Chain tightener 2 || 53 | Serraggio supportino Grip for the springs support | *
21 | Vite M10x70 Screw M 10x70 4 || 54 | Molla inclinata Inclinated spring s
22 | Piastrina bloccaggio Keep plate 2 || 55 | Molla semi-inclinata Half-inclinated spring <
23 | Coclea sinistra Left screw ferder | 56 | Albero centrale Main shaft |

24 | Prolunga fasce Extension bands * 1| 57 | Molla standard Standard spring 3
25 | Traversa Bands connection cross plate| | 58 | Dado Nut 3
26 | Coclea destra Right screw feder | 59 | Spina Pin 4
31 | Carter destro Right housing | 60 | Semi-boccola Half bush 4
33 | Fiancata destra Right side |

* dipende dal tipo di pick-up / it depends to the type of pick-up




